SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF SALT LAKE COUNTY

FISCAL YEAR 2022 BUDGET AMENDMENT

RESOLUTION NO.

, 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH, APPROVING AND ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 2022 BUDGET

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake County

(the "Board") adopted an annual budget of revenue and expenditures for 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to make a certain amendment to the budget as set forth in

Attachment "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, on June 21, 2022, the Board held a public hearing pursuant to Utah Code §

17C-1-602(2) and provided notice as required by law.

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, the Governing Board of the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake

County, Utah, resolves as follows:

A. The amendment to the 2022 budget set forth in Attachment "A" is hereby approved and adopted.

B. This Resolution shall take effect upon approval and adoption by the Board and will be filed and recorded in the official minutes and records of the Board for this meeting.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this _____ day of ______, 2022.

GOVERNING BOARD OF THE **REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF** SALT LAKE COUNTY

By:_____Chairperson Date: _____

ATTEST:

Sherrie Swensen Salt Lake County Clerk

REVIEWED AS TO FORM:

(

Adam Miller Deputy District Attorney Date: 10/10 2000

Board Member Alvord voting	-
Board Member Bradley voting	
Board Member Bradshaw voting	
Board Member DeBry voting	
Board Member Granato voting	
Board Member Winder Newton voting	
Board Member Snelgrove voting	
Board Member Stringham voting	
Board Member Theodore voting	

Attachment A

2022 Midyear Budget Amendment